The swap contracts require settlement of net interest receivable or payable every 30 days. The settlement dates coincide with the
dates on which interest is payable on the underlying debt.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency and interest rate risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in AUD is per below:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the 52 weeks ended 27 June 2021 and the 52 weeks ended 28 June 2020 Beacon Lighting Group and its controlled entities.

44 BEACON LIGHTING GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2021

Group Sensitivity

At 27 June 2021, 41.3% (2020: 60.7%) of Beacon Lighting Group’s short term borrowings are hedged using forward exchange contracts
and interest rate swaps. The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from USD denominated financial
instruments and the impact on other components of equity arises from foreign forward exchange contracts designated as cash flow
hedges. Inventory purchases in other currencies are insignificant.

Effects of hedge accounting on the financial position and performance

Impact on other components of equity

Consolidated Entity
FY2021

$’000

FY2020
$’000

Forward exchange contracts

USD / AUD exchange rate – increase 10% (1,197) (1,073)

USD / AUD exchange rate – decrease 10% 1,197 1,073

Interest rate swap contracts

Floating interest rate – increase 10% 5 7

Floating interest rate – decrease 10% (5) (7)

Consolidated Entity
FY2021

$’000

FY2020
$’000

Forward exchange contracts

Carrying amount - asset / (liability) (328) (267)

Notional amount 11,972 10,736

Maturity Date
August 2021 to

December 2021

September 2020 to
December 2020

Hedge Ratio 1:1 1:1

Change in intrinsic value of outstanding hedging instruments 328 267

Weighted average strike rate for the year USD$0.7601 : AUD$1 USD$0.7018 : AUD$1

Interest rate swap contracts

Carrying amount - asset / (liability) 345 (587)

Notional amount 7,688 18,437

Maturity Date 15 November 2023
15 September 2020
15 November 2023

Hedge Ratio 1:1 1:1

Change in intrinsic value of outstanding hedging instruments (345) 587

Weighted average strike rate for the year 2.47% 2.64%

45BEACON LIGHTING GROUP ANNUAL REPORT 2021

Maturities of Financial Liabilities

The tables below analyse the Group’s financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings as follows:

(a) Based on their contractual maturities:

(i) All non-derivative financial liabilities, and

(ii) �(ii)	 Net and gross settled derivative financial instruments for which the contractual maturities are essential for an understanding
of the timing of the cash flows.

(b) Based on the remaining period to the expected settlement date:

(i) �Derivative financial liabilities for which the contractual maturities are not essential for an understanding of the timing of the cash